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Child & Family Connections Parent Liaison Listing 
Revised – May 2021 

 

CFC 
CFC Main Site Address 

Phone #, Fax # & 
CFC Manager 

Parent Liaison 
Name 

Mailing address 
Phone #, Fax # 
E-mail Address 

Serving County(s) and/or  
Zip Codes 

1 Child & Family Connections 
Youth Services Network, Inc. 
107 N. 3rd St. 
Rockford, IL  61107 
815/986-1947 
Fax:  815/986-1954 (temporary) 
 

Lynne Riley 
 

Same as CFC 
lriley@ysnkids.com 

Boone  
Bureau
  
Marshall 

Ogle  
Putnam 
Winnebag
o 

2 Child & Family Connections 
Lake County Health Department 
3010 Grand Ave., 2nd Floor 
Waukegan, IL  60085 
847/377-8900 
Fax:  847/377-8939 

Melissa Carnes   847/377-8923 
mcarnes@lakecountyil.gov  

Lake 

3 Child & Family Connections 
Regional Office of Education for 
Carroll,  
Jo Daviess, & Stephenson Co. 
27 S. State Avenue, Ste. 101 
Freeport, IL 61032-4210 
815/297-1041 
Fax:  815/297-9032  

Amy Smith 815/895-0481 
asmith@roe8.com 
 

Carroll 
DeKalb 
Jo Daviess 
Lee  
Stephenson 
Whiteside 

  

4 Child & Family Connections 
DayOne PACT 
1551 E. Fabyan Pkwy.  
Geneva, IL 60134 
630/879-2277 
Fax:  630/761-9810 

   Kane   
Kendall 

Aimee Pfister 630/482-7624 
apfister@dayonepact.org  

5 Child & Family Connections  
DayOne PACT 
750 Warrenville Rd., Ste. 300 
Lisle, IL  60532 
630/493-0400  
Fax: 331/305-4067 

Jenny Somone 
 
 
Kim Sydello 

331/481-4257 
jsomone@dayonepact.org 
 
331/481-4345 
ksydello@dayonepact.org 

DuPage County including 
the following Cook 
County zip codes:  
60103 60106 60521 
60126      60172 

6 Child & Family Connections 
Clearbrook  
1835 W. Central Rd. 
Arlington Heights, IL  60005 
847/385-5070 
Fax:  847/385-7260 

Sherry Mackey 847/385-5069 
smackey@clearbrook.org 
 

60035 
60106 
60157 
 

7 Child & Family Connections 
Suburban Access, Inc 
4415 W. Harrison Suite 350 
Hillside, IL 60162 
708/449-0625 
Fax:  708/449-7071 

Liz Bethell Same as CFC 
ebethell@subacc.org 
 

Cook County  –  
Central Suburban 

mailto:mcarnes@lakecountyil.gov
mailto:asmith@roe8.com
mailto:apfister@dayonepact.org
mailto:jsomone@dayonepact.org
mailto:smackey@clearbrook.org
mailto:ebethell@subacc.org
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8 Child & Family Connections 
Easter Seals of Metropolitan 
Chicago 
9730 S. Western Ave. 
Evergreen Park, IL 60805 
773/233-1799 
Fax:  773/233-2011 or 239-6229 

Pat Singler  
 
 
 
Wendy DeAlba 

773/341-2468 
psingler@eastersealschicag
o.org 
 
773/341-2504 
wdealba@eastersealschicag
o.org 

Cook County –  
Chicago Southwest 
 

9 Child & Family Connections 
Hektoen Institute of Medicine 
5422 W. Roosevelt Rd. 
Chicago, IL 60644 
773/830-5200 
Fax:  773/830-5201 

Shelly McElroy 
 
 

773/830-5218 
Shelly.mcelroy@hektoen.or
g  

Cook County –  
Chicago Central West 

Vacant   

10 Child & Family Connections 
La Rabida Children’s Hospital 
1525 E. 55th St., Ste. 203  
Chicago, IL 60615 
773/324-7434 
Fax:  773/324-7469 

Rosa Paez 
 

Same as CFC 
Ext. 239 
rpaez@larabida.org 
 

Cook County –  
Chicago Southeast 
 
 

  

11 Child & Family Connections 
Rush University Medical Center 
945 W. George St., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL  60657 
312/942-7800 
Fax:  312/942-7811 

Roberta Hansen 312/942-7863 
roberta_hansen@rush.edu 
 

Cook County –  
Chicago North  

12 Child & Family Connections 
Easter Seals of Metropolitan 
Chicago 
17300 S. Ozark Ave. - North Bldg. 
Tinley Park, IL 60477 
708/429-8231 
Fax:  708/429-8246  

Karen Withgott kwithgott@eastersealschica
go.org 

Cook County –  
South Suburban 

Jeanne Schab jschab@eastersealschicago.
org 

  

13 Child & Family Connections 
Regional Office of Education # 26 
130 S.  Lafayette St., Ste. 200 
Macomb, IL 61455  
309/575-3226 
Fax:  309/575-3007 

Lisa Viaene 563/359-3783 
lviaene@roe26.net  
 

Fulton  
Hancock     
Henderson 
Knox 
McDonough 
Mercer 

Rock Island 
Schuyler 
Warren 
 

14 Child & Family Connections 
3000 W. Rohmann Ave. 
West Peoria, IL 61604 
309/672-6360 
Fax:  309/681-0190 

Shannon Dault  309/360-9743 
sdault@cicfc.org  
 

Henry        
Peoria 
Stark          
Tazewell 
Woodford                  

15 Child & Family Connections 
Service of Illinois 
2300 Glenwood Ave. 
Joliet, IL 60435 
815/730-2617  

Melissa Ball mball@Svcincofil.org   Grundy 
Kankakee 
LaSalle 
Will 
 

Kelli Coleman kcoleman@Svcincofil.org 
Karen Principato kprincipato@Svcincofil.org 
Juli Thornton  jthornton@Svcincofil.org 

mailto:psingler@eastersealschicago.org
mailto:psingler@eastersealschicago.org
mailto:wdealba@eastersealschicago.org
mailto:wdealba@eastersealschicago.org
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mailto:Shelly.mcelroy@hektoen.org
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mailto:kwithgott@eastersealschicago.org
mailto:kwithgott@eastersealschicago.org
mailto:jschab@eastersealschicago.org
mailto:jschab@eastersealschicago.org
mailto:lviaene@roe26.net
mailto:sdault@cicfc.org
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mailto:kprincipato@Svcincofil.org
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Fax:   815/730-2650 Julia Bartczak jhbartzczak@Svcincofil.org Svcincofil.org 

16 Child & Family Connections 
201 W. Springfield Ave., Ste. 508  
Champaign, IL 61820 
217/693-7958 
Fax:  217/693-7967 

Sarah Thompson Same as CFC 
sthompson@cicfc.org  
 

Champaign 
Ford 
Iroquois 
Livingston 
 

McLean 
Vermillion 
 
 

17 Child & Family Connections 
ROE of Adams/Pike Counties 
510 Maine St., Ste. 615 
Quincy, IL 62301 
217/222-9592 
Fax:  217/222-9593 

Julie Vineyard 
 
 
 
 
Kara Hoffman  
 
 

217/245-8755-P  217/243-
1565-F 
125 Webster 
Jacksonville, IL 62650 
Jvineyard@roe1.net  
 
217/222-9592 
510 E. Maine Suite 615 
Quincy, IL 62301 
khoffman@roe1.net  
 

Calhoun 
Cass 
Greene 
 
 
Adams 
Brown 
Pike 

Jersey 
Morgan 
Scott 
 

18 Child & Family Connections 
Sangamon Co. Public Health Dept.  
2833 S. Grand Ave., E. 
Springfield, IL  62703 
217/535-3100 
Fax:  217/793-3991 

Lisa McGlothlin Same as CFC 
lisam@co.sangamon.il.us 
 
 
 

Logan 
Mason 
Menard  
Sangamon 
 

19 Child & Family Connections 
Macon Co. Community Mental 
Health Board 
141 S. Main Street, Suite 601  
Decatur IL 62523 
217/423-6199 
Fax:  217/233-7028  

Tammy Robinson Same as CFC 
Ext. 1134 
trobinson@mcmhb.com 
 

Clark  
Coles 
Cumberland 
DeWitt 
Douglas  
Edgar  

Macon 
Moultrie  
Piatt 
Shelby 

20 Child & Family Connections 
Community Support Systems 
1901 S. 4th St., Ste. 209 
Effingham, IL. 62401 
217/318-3512 
Fax:  217/705-4301 

Donna Kistner dkistner@csscares.org  Bond      
Christian 
Clay       
Crawford 
Effingham   
Fayette 

Jasper 
Lawrence 
Macoupin   
Montgome
ry   
Richland 
 

Karrie Potter 217/718-2968 
kpotter@csscares.org 
 
 

21 Child & Family Connections 
Regional Office of Education #13 
4 Eagle Center, Ste. 4 
O’Fallon, IL  62269 
618/622-6581 
Fax:  618/622-6581 
Toll Free #: 888/594-8364 

Kristen Lobsinger Same as CFC 
Ext. 111 
cfc21kristen@gmail.com 
 

Madison 
Monroe 
Randolph 
St. Clair 
 

mailto:jhbartzczak@Svcincofil.org
mailto:sthompson@cicfc.org
mailto:Jvineyard@roe1.net
mailto:khoffman@roe1.net
mailto:lisam@co.sangamon.il.us
mailto:trobinson@mcmhb.com
mailto:dkistner@csscares.org
mailto:kpotter@csscares.org
mailto:cfc21kristen@gmail.com
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22 Child & Family Connections 
Regional Office of Education #13 
660 W. Noleman St. 
Centralia, IL 62801 
618/532-4919 
Fax:  618/532-0856 

Nicole Van Hise  618/532-4919 
cfc22office@gmail.com  
 

Clinton 
Franklin 
Jefferson 
Marion 
Washington 
Williamson 

23 Child & Family Connections 
Wabash & Ohio Valley Special 
Education Dist. 
800 S. Division St. 
Norris City, IL 62869 
618/378-2441 
Fax:  618/378-3127  

Gwen Wurst Same as CFC 
cfc23@wovsed.org 
 

Edwards
  
Gallatin 
Hamilton
  
Saline 
Wabash
  
 

Wayne 
White 
 

24 Child & Family Connections 
Archway, Inc. 
2751 W. Main St./ PO Box 1180 
Carbondale, IL 62901-1180 
618/529-3147 
Fax:  618/549-8137  

Rebecca Patrick  Same as CFC 
cfc24becca@gmail.com 
 

Alexander 
Hardin 
Jackson  
Johnson 
Massac  
Perry 

Pope  
Pulaski 
Union 
 

25 Child & Family Connections 
Options & Advocacy for McHenry Co. 
365 Millennium Dr., Ste. A 
Crystal Lake, IL 60012 
815/477-4720 
Fax/TDD: 815/788-0704  

Angela Krambeer 815/477-4720 ext. 238 
Angela.krambeer@opad.org 
 
 
 

McHenry 

Special Notes:  
*  When a zip code crosses county lines, Cook Child and Family Connections will serve the portion that falls within 

Cook County.   
** If you have any questions or have changes regarding this listing, please contact the IDHS, Bureau of Early 

Intervention at  217/782-1981.    
      

mailto:cfc22office@gmail.com
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mailto:cfc24becca@gmail.com
mailto:Angela.krambeer@opad.org
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